


*åĔ ĈćĊċćĘĆĆć ĉùúćċùþą Ćùý ČĊćûþĉđþĆĊċûćûùĆāþą ĆùđāĎ āĀýþĄāĂ.
ëùăāą ćúĉùĀćą, ĆùĊċćĘĒþþ āĀýþĄāþ ąćÿþċ ĆþąĆćüć ćċĄāĐùċĕĊĘ ćċ ĈćăùĀùĆĆćüć Ćù āĀćúĉùÿþĆāā Ćù ćúĄćÿăþ.

çëãÙà çë çëÛÞëêëÛÞææçêëá

ÛĊþ ĊûþýþĆāĘ, āĄĄėĊċĉùďāā ā ċþĎĆāĐþĊăāþ ĎùĉùăċþĉāĊċāăā, ĈĉþýĊċùûĄþĆĆĔþ û ĆùĊċćĘĒþą 
ĉČăćûćýĊċûþ, ĈĉāûþýþĆĔ Ćù ćĊĆćûþ ĊùąćĂ ĈćĊĄþýĆþĂ ýćĊċČĈĆćĂ āĆčćĉąùďāā Ćù ąćąþĆċ 

ĈČúĄāăùďāā. áĀćúĉùÿþĆāĘ, āĊĈćĄĕĀČþąĔþ û ýùĆĆćą ĉČăćûćýĊċûþ, ĈĉþýĆùĀĆùĐþĆĔ ċćĄĕăć ýĄĘ 
āĄĄėĊċĉùċāûĆĔĎ ďþĄþĂ. Û ćċĆćđþĆāā ĈĉćýČăďāā ĈĉāąþĆĘþċĊĘ ĈćĄāċāăù ĈćĊċćĘĆĆćüć 

ČĊćûþĉđþĆĊċûćûùĆāĘ. ëùăāą ćúĉùĀćą ĊûþýþĆāĘ, āĄĄėĊċĉùďāā ā/āĄā ċþĎĆāĐþĊăāþ ĎùĉùăċþĉāĊċāăā, 
ĈćĘĊĆĘėĒāþ ā/āĄā ýþąćĆĊċĉāĉČėĒāþ ĈĉþāąČĒþĊċûþĆĆĔþ ĊûćĂĊċûù ċćûùĉù, ČĊĄČüā āĄā 

ċþĎĆāĐþĊăćüć ćúĊĄČÿāûùĆāĘ, ąćüČċ úĔċĕ āĀąþĆþĆĔ û Ąėúćþ ûĉþąĘ úþĀ ĈĉþýûùĉāċþĄĕĆćüć 
ČûþýćąĄþĆāĘ.

ÛêÞ èéÙÛÙ àÙòáòÞæô

æāăùăùĘ ĐùĊċĕ ýùĆĆćĂ ĈČúĄāăùďāā Ćþ ąćÿþċ úĔċĕ ûćĊĈĉćāĀûþýþĆù āĄā āĊĈćĄĕĀćûùĆù û ĄėúćĂ 
čćĉąþ Ĉĉā ĈćąćĒā ĄėúĔĎ ĊĉþýĊċû - üĉùčāĐþĊăāĎ, ĖĄþăċĉćĆĆĔĎ āĄā ąþĎùĆāĐþĊăāĎ, ûăĄėĐùĘ 

čćċćăćĈāĉćûùĆāþ, ĀùĈāĊĕ Ćù ąùüĆāċćčćĆĆČė ĄþĆċČ āĄā ĊāĊċþąĔ ĎĉùĆþĆāĘ ā ĈćāĊăù āĆčćĉąùďāā.

ÞĊċĕ ûćĈĉćĊĔ āĄā ĆČÿĆù ĈćąćĒĕ? 

åô àÝÞêõ, ðëçÚô èçåçðõ!
èćĊþċāċþ Ćùđ ûþú-ĊùĂċ:

WWW.POWERON.TOOLS
ĐċćúĔ ĈćĄČĐāċĕ úćĄþþ ĈćýĉćúĆČė āĆčćĉąùďāė:
� êûþýþĆāĘ ć ċćûùĉùĎ ā ćúĆćûĄþĆāĘĎ
� ðùĊċć ĀùýùûùþąĔþ ûćĈĉćĊĔ

� ëþĎĆāĐþĊăùĘ āĆčćĉąùďāĘ
� ÙûċćĉāĀćûùĆĆĔþ ĈĉćýùûďĔ

ā ąćĆċùÿĆĔþ ăćąĈùĆāā









åćýþĄĕ 100199

ÛÛÞÝÞæáÞ

7Part No. 101048

çÚòáÞ êÛÞÝÞæáø, 
êëÙæÝÙéëô á æçéåÙëáÛô
èĉāûþýþĆĆùĘ Ćāÿþ āĆčćĉąùďāĘ, ćċĆćĊĘĒùĘĊĘ ă ćúĒāą 
ĊûþýþĆāĘą ā ĊċùĆýùĉċùą, úĔĄù ĊćúĉùĆù āĀ Ćùúćĉù 
ĈČúĄāăùďāĂ, ćċĆćĊĘĒþĂĊĘ ă ČĊċùĆćûăþ ĉþĀþĉûĆćüć 
üþĆþĉùċćĉù ýĄĘ ýćąù Ćù ċþĉĉāċćĉāā êñÙ. ëùăÿþ 
āĊĈćĄĕĀćûùĄćĊĕ ąĆćÿþĊċûć ýĉČüāĎ ąùċþĉāùĄćû, 
ăùĊùėĒāĎĊĘ ćúĒþĂ Ĉĉùăċāăā āĊĈćĄĕĀćûùĆāĘ, üĉùąćċĆćĂ 
ČĊċùĆćûăā, ĊþĉċāčāďāĉćûùĆĆćüć ĖĄþăċĉāĐþĊăćüć 
ćúĊĄČÿāûùĆāĘ ā ĊûĘĀùĆĆĔĎ ĉùúćċ. ÝùĆĆùĘ āĆčćĉąùďāĘ 
Ćþ ĘûĄĘþċĊĘ āĊĐþĉĈĔûùėĒþĂ, ā ĈĉćāĀûćýāċþĄĕ 
ĆùĊċćĘċþĄĕĆć ĉþăćąþĆýČþċ ûĄùýþĄĕďČ ā ĄāďČ, 
ćĊČĒþĊċûĄĘėĒþąČ ČĊċùĆćûăČ, ćĀĆùăćąāċĕĊĘ Ċć ûĊþąā 
ĊććċûþċĊċûČėĒāąā Ććĉąùąā, ĊċùĆýùĉċùąā ā ĈĉùûāĄùąā 
ýþĂĊċûČėĒāąā û ĉþüāćĆþ ĖăĊĈĄČùċùďāā ćúćĉČýćûùĆāĘ. 
ÛĊþüýù ĈĉćûþĉĘĂċþ ýùċČ ĈćĊĄþýĆāĎ ĈČúĄāăùďāā, ĐċćúĔ 
úĔċĕ ČûþĉþĆĆĔą û ùăċČùĄĕĆćĊċā āĆčćĉąùďāā. èćĉČĐùĂċþ 
ČĊċùĆćûăČ ā ćúĊĄČÿāûùĆāþ üþĆþĉùċćĉù ċćĄĕăć 
ăûùĄāčāďāĉćûùĆĆćąČ/ĊþĉċāčāďāĉćûùĆĆćąČ ĖĄþăċĉāăČ 
āĄā ĊĈþďāùĄāĊċČ Ĉć ąćĆċùÿČ, ăćċćĉĔĂ Ďćĉćđć ĀĆùăćą Ċ 
ýþĂĊċûČėĒāąā Ććĉąùąā, ĊċùĆýùĉċùąā ā ĈĉùûāĄùąā.

NFPA NO. 30, FLAMMABLE AND CONBUSTIBLE LIQUID 
CODE

æùďāćĆùĄĕĆùĘ ùĊĊćďāùďāĘ ĈĉćċāûćĈćÿùĉĆćĂ ĀùĒāċĔ 470 
Atlantic Avenue, Boston, MA. 02210, êñÙ

NFPA NO. 37, STATIONARY COMBUSTION ENGINES AND 
GAS TURBINES

æùďāćĆùĄĕĆùĘ ùĊĊćďāùďāĘ ĈĉćċāûćĈćÿùĉĆćĂ ĀùĒāċĔ 470 
Atlantic Avenue, Boston, Ma. 02210, êñÙ

NFPA NO. 76A, ESSENTIAL ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS FOR 
HEALTH CARE FACILITIES

æùďāćĆùĄĕĆùĘ ùĊĊćďāùďāĘ ĈĉćċāûćĈćÿùĉĆćĂ ĀùĒāċĔ 470 
Atlantic Avenue, Boston, Ma. 02210, êñÙ

NFPA NO. 54, NATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE

National Fire Protection Association 
470 Atlantic Avenue, Boston, Ma. 02210, êñÙ

NFPA NO. 58, AMERICAN NATIONAL STANDARD FOR 
STORAGE AND HANDLING OF LIQUID PETROLEUM GAS

æùďāćĆùĄĕĆùĘ ùĊĊćďāùďāĘ ĈĉćċāûćĈćÿùĉĆćĂ ĀùĒāċĔ 470 
Atlantic Avenue, Boston, Ma. 02210, êñÙ

NFPA NO. 70, NFPA HANDBOOK OF ELECTRIC CODE

æùďāćĆùĄĕĆùĘ ùĊĊćďāùďāĘ ĈĉćċāûćĈćÿùĉĆćĂ ĀùĒāċĔ 
470 Atlantic Avenue, Boston, Ma. 02210, êñÙ
ARTICLE X, NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

ÙąþĉāăùĆĊăùĘ ĊċĉùĎćûùĘ ùĊĊćďāùďāĘ
85 John Street, New York, N.Y. 10038, êñÙ

AGRICULTURAL WIRING HANDBOOK

êćûþċ Ĉć ĈĉćýćûćĄĕĊċûāė ā ĖĆþĉüþċāăþ
909 University Avenue, Columbia, Mo. 65201, êñÙ

ASAE EP-3634, INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE 
OF FARM STANDBY ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS

ÙąþĉāăùĆĊăćþ ćúĒþĊċûć āĆÿþĆþĉćû-ąþĎùĆāĀùċćĉćû 
ĊþĄĕĊăćüć ĎćĀĘĂĊċûù
2950 Niles Road, St. Joseph, Mi. 49085, êñÙ











12 Part No. 101048

åćýþĄĕ 100199

ÚÞàçèÙêæçêëõ
çèÙêæçêëá èçéÙßÞæáø 
öäÞãëéáðÞêãáå ëçãçå

! ÛæáåÙæáÞ
ÚČýĕċþ ĈĉþýþĄĕĆć ćĊċćĉćÿĆĔ, 
ĆùĎćýĘĊĕ ĉĘýćą Ċ ĉùúćċùėĒāą 
üþĆþĉùċćĉćą. ÜþĆþĉùċćĉ ûĔĉùúùċĔûùþċ 
ćĈùĊĆćþ ĆùĈĉĘÿþĆāþ.

� áĀúþüùĂċþ ăćĆċùăċù Ċ ćüćĄþĆĆĔąā Ĉĉćûćýùąā,
ăĄþąąùąā ā ĊćþýāĆþĆāĘąā ûć ûĉþąĘ ĉùúćċĔ
üþĆþĉùċćĉù.

� ÛêÞÜÝÙ ûĊċùûùĂċþ Ćù āĀćĄāĉćûùĆĆČė ĊČĎČė
ĈćûþĉĎĆćĊċĕ ýĄĘ ČąþĆĕđþĆāĘ ćĈùĊĆćĊċā ĈćĉùÿþĆāĘ
ĖĄþăċĉāĐþĊăāą ċćăćą, þĊĄā ĉùúćċù ýćĄÿĆù
ĈĉćûćýāċĕĊĘ Ćù ĉùúćċùėĒþą üþĆþĉùċćĉþ.

� æáãçÜÝÙ Ćþ ĆùýþûùĂċþ ėûþĄāĉĆĔþ āĀýþĄāĘ,
ăćċćĉĔþ ąćüČċ Ĉĉćûćýāċĕ ĖĄþăċĉāĐþĊăāĂ ċćă Ĉĉā
ĉùúćċþ Ċ üþĆþĉùċćĉćą.

� æáãçÜÝÙ Ćþ ĉùúćċùĂċþ Ćā Ċ ăùăāąā
ĖĄþăċĉāĐþĊăāąā ČĊċĉćĂĊċûùąā, þĊĄā ĉČăā āĄā Ććüā
ûĄùÿĆĔþ, ĊċćĘ û ûćýþ āĄā úćĊĔąā Ććüùąā Ćù ĀþąĄþ.

� êćüĄùĊĆć ĈĉùûāĄùą ČĊċĉćĂĊċûù ĖĄþăċĉćČĊċùĆćûćă
(èìö) ċĉþúČþċĊĘ ĆùýþÿĆć ĀùĀþąĄāċĕ ĉùąČ
üþĆþĉùċćĉù ā ûĆþđĆāþ ĖĄþăċĉćĈĉćûćýĘĒāþ
ăćąĈćĆþĆċĔ. ëùăÿþ ąćüČċ ĈĉāąþĆĘċĕĊĘ
üćĊČýùĉĊċûþĆĆĔþ ā ąþĊċĆĔþ ĆćĉąĔ ýĄĘ
ćĉüùĆāĀùďāā ĈĉùûāĄĕĆćüć ĀùĀþąĄþĆāĘ.

� áĀúþüùĂċþ ĈĉĘąćüć ăćĆċùăċù Ċ ĈćĊċĉùýùûđāą ćċ
Čýùĉù ĖĄþăċĉāĐþĊăćüć ċćăù. æþąþýĄþĆĆć ćċăĄėĐāċþ
āĊċćĐĆāă ĖĄþăċĉćĖĆþĉüāā. ÞĊĄā Ėċć ĆþûćĀąćÿĆć,
ĈćĈĔċùĂċþ ćĊûćúćýāċĕ ĈćĊċĉùýùûđþüć ćċ ăćĆċùăċù Ċ
ĈĉćûćýĆāăćą Ĉćý ĆùĈĉĘÿþĆāþą Ĉĉā ĈćąćĒā
ĆþĈĉćûćýĘĒþüć Ĉĉþýąþċù, ċùăćüć ăùă ĊČĎùĘ ýćĊăù
āĄā ûþĉþûăù. ÞĊĄā ĈćĊċĉùýùûđāĂ úþĀ ĊćĀĆùĆāĘ,
ćăùÿāċþ ĈþĉûČė ąþýāďāĆĊăČė ĈćąćĒĕ ā
ĆþąþýĄþĆĆć ĈćĀûćĆāċþ û ĊĄČÿúČ ĊĈùĊþĆāĘ.

çèÙêæçêëá ÛçàÜçéÙæáø/
ÛàéôÛÙ

! ÛæáåÙæáÞ

èÜ ā êìÜ ĐĉþĀûĔĐùĂĆć ûĀĉĔûććĈùĊĆĔ

� æáãçÜÝÙ Ćþ ĈćĀûćĄĘĂċþ ĉùĀûćýāċĕ ćüćĆĕ āĄā ăČĉāċĕ
ĉĘýćą ĊāĊċþąćĂ ĈćýùĐā ċćĈĄāûù.

� æþąþýĄþĆĆć ûĔċāĉùĂċþ ĄėúĔþ ĉùĀĄāûĔ ċćĈĄāûù.
� æáãçÜÝÙ Ćþ ýćĈČĊăùĂċþ ĆùĎćÿýþĆāĘ ĄėúĔĎ üćĉėĐāĎ

ąùċþĉāùĄćû ĉĘýćą Ċ üþĆþĉùċćĉćą, ćĊċùûĄþĆāþ āĎ û
ĈćąþĒþĆāā Ċ üþĆþĉùċćĉćą.

� ÛêÞÜÝÙ ĊĄþýāċþ Āù ĐāĊċćċćĂ ā ćċĊČċĊċûāþą ąČĊćĉù
ûćăĉČü üþĆþĉùċćĉù.

� èþĉþý ûûćýćą üþĆþĉùċćĉù û ĖăĊĈĄČùċùďāė ČúþýāċþĊĕ
û ċćą, Đċć ċćĈĄāûćĈĉćûćýĔ ĆùýĄþÿùĒāą ćúĉùĀćą
ĈĉćýČċĔ ā ĈĉćûþĉþĆĔ Ćù üþĉąþċāĐĆćĊċĕ û
ĊććċûþċĊċûāā Ċ ýþĂĊċûČėĒāąā Ććĉąùąā.

� éþüČĄĘĉĆć ĈĉćûþĉĘĂċþ ċćĈĄāûĆČė ĊāĊċþąČ Ćù ĆùĄāĐāþ
ČċþĐþă. æáãçÜÝÙ Ćþ ĖăĊĈĄČùċāĉČĂċþ üþĆþĉùċćĉ Ĉĉā
ĆùĄāĐāā ČċþĐăā ċćĈĄāûù.

� éùĀąþĊċāċþ ćüĆþċČđāċþĄĕ ĉĘýćą Ċ üþĆþĉùċćĉćą.
Ýþĉÿāċþ þüć ĀùĈĉùûĄþĆĆĔą ā ćĀĆùăćąĕċþĊĕ Ċ
ĈĉùûāĄùąā þüć āĊĈćĄĕĀćûùĆāĘ. ÝĄĘ ċČđþĆāĘ
ĉþĀþĉûĆĔĎ ĖĄþăċĉćĊāĊċþą ĈćýĎćýāċ ćüĆþċČđāċþĄĕ,
āąþėĒāĂ ĉþĂċāĆü ABC æùďāćĆùĄĕĆćĂ
ĈĉćċāûćĈćÿùĉĆćĂ ĊĄČÿúĔ êñÙ. èć ûĊþą ûćĈĉćĊùą,
ăùĊùėĒāąĊĘ ćüĆþċČđāċþĄĘ, ćúĉùĒùĂċþĊĕ û ąþĊċĆČė
ĈćÿùĉĆČė ĊĄČÿúČ.

çèÙêæçêëá çßçÜçÛ
! ÛæáåÙæáÞ

ÛêÞÜÝÙ, Ĉĉþÿýþ Đþą ăćĊĆČċĕĊĘ, 
ýùĂċþ üćĉĘĐāą ĈćûþĉĎĆćĊċĘą ćĊċĔċĕ. 
éùúćċùėĒāþ ýûāüùċþĄā 
ûĔĉùúùċĔûùėċ ċþĈĄć. ãćĆċùăċ ąćÿþċ 
ĈĉāûþĊċā ă ĊþĉĕęĀĆĔą ćÿćüùą. 

� æÞ ăùĊùĂċþĊĕ üćĉĘĐāĎ ĈćûþĉĎĆćĊċþĂ.
� áĀúþüùĂċþ ăćĆċùăċù Ċ üćĉĘĐāąā ýþċùĄĘąā

ûĔĎĄćĈĆćĂ ĊāĊċþąĔ ā üùĀùąā.



13

åćýþĄĕ 100199

ÚÞàçèÙêæçêëõ

Part No. 101048

çèÙêæçêëá æÙåÙëôÛÙæáø
! ÛæáåÙæáÞ

ÚČýĕċþ ĈĉþýþĄĕĆć ćĊċćĉćÿĆĔ ĉĘýćą Ċ 
ûĉùĒùėĒāąāĊĘ ýþċùĄĘąā. 
ÛĉùĒùėĒāþĊĘ ýþċùĄā ąćüČċ ĀùċĘĆČċĕ 
ĉČăā, Ććüā, ûćĄćĊĔ, ćýþÿýČ ā/āĄā 
ùăĊþĊĊČùĉĔ. öċć ąćÿþċ ĈĉāûþĊċā ă 
ċĉùûąùċāĐþĊăćĂ ùąĈČċùďāā āĄā 
ċĘÿþĄćĂ ĉûùĆćĂ ĉùĆþ.

� Ýþĉÿāċþ ĉČăā ā Ććüā ûýùĄā ćċ ûĉùĒùėĒāĎĊĘ
ýþċùĄþĂ

� àùûĘÿāċþ ýĄāĆĆĔþ ûćĄćĊĔ ā ĊĆāąāċþ ėûþĄāĉĆĔþ
ČăĉùđþĆāĘ.

� öăĊĈĄČùċāĉČĂċþ ćúćĉČýćûùĆāþ Ċ ČĊċùĆćûĄþĆĆĔąā
ĀùĒāċĆĔąā ČĊċĉćĂĊċûùąā.

� æÞ ĆùýþûùĂċþ ćýþÿýČ ĊûćúćýĆćüć ăĉćĘ,
úćĄċùėĒāþĊĘ đĆČĉăā āĄā ĈĉþýąþċĔ, ăćċćĉĔþ
ąćüČċ úĔċĕ ĀùĎûùĐþĆĔ ûĉùĒùėĒāąāĊĘ ýþċùĄĘąā.

èéÞÝìèéÞßÝÙ÷òáÞ ëÙÚäáðãá
! ÛæáåÙæáÞ

!
ÛĊþ ĈĉþýČĈĉþÿýùėĒāþ ċùúĄāĐăā 
ýćĄÿĆĔ úĔċĕ ĉùĀúćĉĐāûĔąā ýĄĘ 
ĈĉþýČĈĉþÿýþĆāĘ ĊćċĉČýĆāăćû ćú 
ćĈùĊĆćĊċā.

� êĉùĀČ ÿþ ĀùąþĆĘĂċþ ĆþĉùĀúćĉĐāûĔþ āĄā ČċþĉĘĆĆĔþ
ċùúĄāĐăā. ìċþĉĘĆĆĔþ ĈĉþýČĈĉþÿýùėĒāþ ċùúĄāĐăā
ýćĄÿĆĔ úĔċĕ ĀùąþĆþĆĔ ĆćûĔąā, ĉùĀąþĒęĆĆĔąā Ćù
āĎ ąþĊċþ ýć ĆùĐùĄù ĖăĊĈĄČùċùďāā üþĆþĉùċćĉù.

� æÞ ĖăĊĈĄČùċāĉČĂċþ üþĆþĉùċćĉ, þĊĄā þĊċĕ
ćċĊČċĊċûČėĒāþ āĄā ĊāĄĕĆć āĀĆćđþĆĆĔþ ċùúĄāĐăā.

çèÙêæçêëá ÙããìåìäøëçéÙ
! ÛæáåÙæáÞ
ÛĊþüýù ĐāċùĂċþ ā ĊćúĄėýùĂċþ 
ĉþăćąþĆýùďāā āĀüćċćûāċþĄĘ 
ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉù ćċĆćĊāċþĄĕĆć 
ĈĉćďþýČĉ, ĊûĘĀùĆĆĔĎ Ċ ĈĉùûāĄĕĆćĂ 
ĖăĊĈĄČùċùďāþĂ ā ċþĎĆāĐþĊăāą 
ćúĊĄČÿāûùĆāþą ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉù.
ÙăăČąČĄĘċćĉĔ Ċćýþĉÿùċ ĊþĉĆČė 
ăāĊĄćċČ ā ûĔýþĄĘėċ ûĀĉĔûććĈùĊĆĔþ 
üùĀćûĔþ ĊąþĊā ûćýćĉćýù ā 
ăāĊĄćĉćýù. Ûć āĀúþÿùĆāþ ûĀĉĔûù Ćþ 
ýćĈČĊăùĂċþ ĆùĎćÿýþĆāĘ ĉĘýćą Ċ 
ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉćą ĄėúĔĎ ČĊċĉćĂĊċû, 
ăćċćĉĔþ ąćüČċ Ċċùċĕ ĈĉāĐāĆćĂ 
āĊăĉććúĉùĀćûùĆāĘ āĄā 
ûćĀĆāăĆćûþĆāĘ ĈĄùąþĆā.
ÛĊþüýù ĆùýþûùĂċþ ćċăĉĔċĔþ āĄā 
ĀùăĉĔċĔþ ĀùĒāċĆĔþ ćĐăā ā 
ĀùĒāċĆČė ćýþÿýČ Ĉĉā ĉùúćċþ Ċ 
ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉùąā. æþćúĎćýāąć 
ĊĄþýćûùċĕ āĆĊċĉČăďāĘą 
ĈĉćāĀûćýāċþĄĘ ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉćû Ĉć 
úþĀćĈùĊĆćĊċā, ćúĊĄČÿāûùĆāė ā 
ČĊċùĆćûăþ.





15

åćýþĄĕ 100199

ÚÞàçèÙêæçêëõ

Part No. 101048

16
81

-T
-P

R

� ATTENTION
ALTERNATE POWER SOURCE AVAILABLE - 

STANDBY GENERATOR ON PREMISES.

� ATTENTION
AUTRE SOURCE DE COURANT DISPONIBLE - 

GENERATEUR SUR SITE.

� ATENCIÓN
FUENTE DE CORRIENTE ALTERNA DISPONIBLE - 

GENERADOR DE RESERVA EN EL SITIO.

GENERATOR LOCATION:
UBICACIÓN DEL GENERADOR:
EMPLACEMENT DU GENERATEUR:

DO NOT REMOVE \ NO REMUEVA \ NE PAS ENLEVER

NW

W E

N NE

SW S SE

FRONT BACK

K ---------

ColorsLPN 1681-T-OP

Rev --

Size 115 x 110 mm

Artwork Notes

2mm safe margin; front and back; to be printed on 
weather-resistant, white, synthetic substrate (PE/PP
mix)

Revision Changes

--

This artwork belongs to Champion Power Equipment. The contents are con�dential and privileged and shall not be disclosed to or used by or for 
outside parties without the explicit consent of Champion Power Equipment.

152

a. åþĊċć ĉùĊĈćĄćÿþĆāĘ ĊþĉāĂĆćüć Ććąþĉù

b. áĆčćĉąùďāćĆĆùĘ ċùúĄāĐăù

c. ÚĄćă ĉùĀēęąćû (Āù ĈùĆþĄĕė)

d. ëùúĄāĐăù "åùĊĄć"

e. ëùúĄāĐăù "ÜāúăāĂ ċćĈĄāûĆĔĂ đĄùĆü"

éÙêèçäçßÞæáÞ èéÞÝìèéÞßÝÙ÷òáî ëÙÚäáðÞã á öëáãÞëçã
èĉþýČĈĉþÿýùėĒāþ Ėċāăþċăā ĉùĊĈćĄćÿþĆĔ û ĊĈþďāùĄĕĆĔĎ ąþĊċùĎ ā ýćĄÿĆĔ úĔċĕ ĀùąþĆþĆĔ, þĊĄā ćĆā ĆþĐāċùþąĔ, 
ĈćûĉþÿýþĆĔ āĄā ćċĊČċĊċûČėċ.



16 Part No. 101048

åćýþĄĕ 100199

çÚòáÞ êÛÞÝÞæáø

éÙêèçäçßÞæáÞ ìàäçÛ

1. ÛĔĎĄćĈĆùĘ ĊāĊċþąù

2. ÛćĀýČĎćĈĉāþąĆāă

3. éþüČĄĘċćĉ ĈćýùĐā ċćĈĄāûù/ąþĊċć
ĈćýăĄėĐþĆāĘ ăùúþĄþĂ (Āù ĈùĆþĄĕė)

4. ÜĄùûĆĔĂ ùûċćąùċāĐþĊăāĂ ûĔăĄėĐùċþĄĕ

5. êĐęċĐāă ąćċćĐùĊćû

6. ÛĆþđĆāĂ āĆýāăùċćĉ ăćýù ćċăùĀù

7. ÛĔăĄėĐùċþĄĕ ĉþÿāąù ċþĊċāĉćûùĆāĘ

8. ÚĄćă ČĈĉùûĄþĆāĘ ýûāüùċþĄþą

9. ÙăăČąČĄĘċćĉĔ (û ăćąĈĄþăċ Ćþ ûĎćýĘċ)

10. ÝûāüùċþĄĕ

11. ÙĄĕċþĉĆùċćĉ

éāĊČĆćă 1 









20 Part No. 101048

Black
PMS 109 C
PMS 485 C
PMS Reflex Blue C

éāĊČĆćă 7

åćýþĄĕ 100199

çÚòáÞ êÛÞÝÞæáø
àÙéøÝæçÞ ìêëéçâêëÛç Ýäø 
ÙããìåìäøëçéÙ
êûþċćýāćý Ćù ĀùĉĘýĆćą ČĊċĉćĂĊċûþ ýĄĘ 
ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉù ĈćăùĀĔûùþċ ĊćĊċćĘĆāþ ĀùĉĘýù. 
æćąāĆùĄĕĆĔþ ûĔĎćýĆĔþ ĎùĉùăċþĉāĊċāăā ĀùĉĘýĆćüć 
ČĊċĉćĂĊċûù: 24 Û 1,6 Ù ĈćĊċćĘĆĆćüć ċćăù (ĉāĊČĆćă 7).

POWER
(èáëÙæáÞ)

êûþċāċĊĘ, ĈćăùĀĔûùĘ, Đċć ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉ
ĈćĄĆćĊċĕė ĀùĉĘÿþĆ.

ãćĉćċăùĘ
ĈćĄćĊăù

êûþċāċĊĘ, ĈćăùĀĔûùĘ, Đċć ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉ 
ĈćĄČĐùþċ ĆþĀĆùĐāċþĄĕĆĔĂ ĀùĉĘý.

êĉþýĆĘĘ
ĈćĄćĊăù

êûþċāċĊĘ, ĈćăùĀĔûùĘ, Đċć ûĔĎćýĆćĂ 
ċćă úĄāĀćă ă 50%.

ÝĄāĆĆùĘ
ĈćĄćĊăù

êûþċāċĊĘ, ĈćăùĀĔûùĘ, Đċć ĀùĉĘýĆćþ 
ČĊċĉćĂĊċûć ĉùúćċùþċ Ċ ąćĒĆćĊċĕė 
ûĔđþ 50%.

NO CHARGE
(æÞë àÙéøÝÙ)

êûþċāċĊĘ, ĈćăùĀĔûùĘ, Đċć þĊċĕ 
ĈĉćúĄþąù Ċ ĀùĉĘýăćĂ ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉù. 
ÞĊĄā ĊûþċāċĊĘ Ėċćċ Ċûþċćýāćý, ċć 
ĊûþċāċĊĘ ā Ċûþċćýāćý "LOW 
BATTERY" ("Ùããìåìäøëçé 
éÙàéøßÞæ") úĄćăù ČĈĉùûĄþĆāĘ 
ýûāüùċþĄþą.



åćýþĄĕ 100199

�’�…�•�•�ˆ�—�…�‘�Š�ˆ�…���•�€�•�€�Š�’�…�•�ˆ�‘�’�ˆ�Š�ˆ

21Part No. 101048



22 Part No. 101048

,  

êáêëÞåÙ èçÝÙðá ëçèäáÛÙ
ÝûāüùċþĄĕ ćĊĆùĒęĆ ăùĉúėĉùċćĉĆćĂ ĊāĊċþąćĂ ĈćýùĐā 
ċćĈĄāûù Ċ ýûćĂĆĔą ĊąþĊāċþĄþą, ăćċćĉùĘ ĈćĀûćĄĘþċ 
ýûāüùċþĄė ĉùúćċùċĕ ā Ćù ĈĉāĉćýĆćą üùĀþ (èÜ/NG), ā Ćù 
ĊÿāÿþĆĆćą �Î�¾�Æ�À�½�É�¿�É�Ë�É�¿�È�É�Ç���¾�»�Â�À (LPG/ê�®Ü). àùûćýĊăùĘ 
ĈĉþýČĊċùĆćûăù ĈĉþýČĊąùċĉāûùþċ ĉùúćċČ Ćù èÜ. ÞĊĄā Ĉć 
ČĊĄćûāĘą ČĊċùĆćûăā ċĉþúČþċĊĘ ĉùúćċù ýûāüùċþĄĘ Ćù ê�®Ü��
ĆþćúĎćýāąć ĈĉćāĀûþĊċā ĀùąþĆČ ĈćýùėĒāĎ đċČďþĉćû 
ăùĉúėĉùċćĉĆćĂ ĊāĊċþąĔ.

ëéÞÚçÛÙæáø ã Ùããìåìäøëçéì
Ýûù (2) 12 Û ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉù Group U1 Ċ ċćăćą ĎćĄćýĆćĂ 
ĈĉćăĉČċăā Ćþ ąþĆþþ 350 Ù ăùÿýĔĂ. éùĀąþĉĔ 
ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉù: 196 ąą x 131 ąą x 185 ąą (Ý Ď ñ Ď Û). öċć 
ćúþĊĈþĐāûùþċ ĉùúćċČ Ĉĉā ĈćĆāÿþĆĆĔĎ ā ĈćûĔđþĆĆĔĎ 
ċþąĈþĉùċČĉùĎ û ýāùĈùĀćĆþ ćċ -30¨ C ýć +40¨ C. 
ÙăăČąČĄĘċćĉĔ ĈĉćāĀûć-ýāċþĄþą Ćþ ĈĉþýćĊċùûĄĘėċĊĘ. 
êĆùĐùĄù ĈćýăĄėĐāċþ (+) ăùúþĄĕ. àùċþą ĈćýĊćþýāĆāċþ 
ăùúþĄĕ, ĊćþýāĆĘėĒāĂ (+) ăĄþąąČ ćýĆćüć ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉù Ċ 
(°) ăĄþąąćĂ ûċćĉćüć ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉù. ÛĊþüýù ĊĆùĐùĄù 
ĈćýăĄėĐùĂċþ (+) ăùúþĄĕ ă üþĆþĉùċćĉČ (ĉāĊČĆćă 8).

éāĊČĆćă 9

åćýþĄĕ 100199

çÚòáÞ êÛÞÝÞæáø

ã ĊċùĉċþĉČ

æù
ăćĉĈČĊ 12

ãĄþąąĔ
ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉù U1

éāĊČĆćă 8

! �©�¬�­�©�«�©�¡�¨�©
ëĉþúćûùĆāĘ ă ČĊċùĆćûăþ, ćúĊĄČÿāûùĆāė ā úþĀćĈùĊĆćĂ 
ĉùúćċþ Ċ ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉćą Ċąćċĉāċþ û ĖăĊĈĄČùċùďāćĆĆćĂ 
ýćăČąþĆċùďāā ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉù.

àÙéøÝãÙ ÙããìåìäøëçéÙ
ÜþĆþĉùċćĉ ćĊĆùĒęĆ ùûċćąùċāĐþĊăāą ĀùĉĘýĆĔą ČĊċĉćĂĊċûćą ýĄĘ 
ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉù. àùĉĘýĆćþ ČĊċĉćĂĊċûć ćĈĉþýþĄĘþċ ČĉćûþĆĕ ĀùĉĘýù 
ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉù ā Ĉĉā ĆþćúĎćýāąćĊċā ùûċćąùċāĐþĊăā ĀùĉĘÿùþċ þüć. 
êûþċćýāćýĆĔþ āĆýāăùċćĉĔ Ćù ĀùĉĘýĆćą ČĊċĉćĂĊċûþ ĈćăùĀĔûùėċ 
ČĉćûþĆĕ ĀùĉĘýù. êąćċĉāċþ ĉāĊČĆćă 7 Ćù ĊċĉùĆāďþ 20.

åçÝÞäõ á êÞéáâæôâ æçåÞé
ëùúĄāĐăù Ċ ČăùĀùĆāþą ąćýþĄā ā ĊþĉāĂĆćüć Ććąþĉù ĀùăĉþĈĄþĆù 
Ćùý Ēāċăćą ČĈĉùûĄþĆāĘ üþĆþĉùċćĉù. ÝùĆĆĔþ ĊûþýþĆāĘ 
ĆþćúĎćýāąĔ Ĉĉā ĀûćĆăþ û ĊþĉûāĊĆČė ĊĄČÿúČ āĄā ĀùăùĀþ 
ĀùĈĐùĊċþĂ (ĉāĊČĆćă 9).



23

åćýþĄĕ 100199

öãêèäìÙëÙïáø

Part No. 101048

èþĉþý ĆùĐùĄćą ĖăĊĈĄČùċùďāā üþĆþĉùċćĉù, ćĀĆùăćąĕċþĊĕ Ċ 
ĉùĀýþĄćą ÚÞàçèÙêæçêëõ Ćù ĊċĉùĆāďþ 8.

�¥�©�¡�®�°���£���Ÿ�©�¬�­�®�ª���¥��
�®�¬�­�«�©�¤�¬�­�•�›�§
ÝĄĘ ĈćĄČĐþĆāĘ ýćĊċČĈù ă üþĆþĉùċćĉČ ā þüć ČĀĄùą ćċăĉćĂċþ 
ăćÿČĎ (ĉāĊČĆćă 10). çċăĉćĂċþ Āùąăā. èćûþĉĆāċþ ĉČăćĘċăā, 
ĈćýĆāąāċþ ăĉĔđăā ûûþĉĎ ā ĉùĀýûāĆĕċþ û ĊċćĉćĆĔ.

éāĊČĆćă 10

�ª�«� �Ÿ�ª�®�¬�¥�©�•�©�¤���ª� �«� �²� �¨�·
�ª�«�©�•� �«�©�¥
ðċćúĔ ČúþýāċĕĊĘ, Đċć üþĆþĉùċćĉ üćċćû ă ĈĉùûāĄĕĆćĂ 
ĉùúćċþ, ĊĄþýČþċ Ĉĉćûþĉāċĕ ĊĄþýČėĒþþ:

� ãĉùĆĔ ĈćýùĐā ċćĈĄāûù ćċăĉĔċĔ

� æù āĆýāăùċćĉùĎ Ćþ ćċćúĉùÿùėċĊĘ ăćýĔ ćċăùĀćû

� ÙăăČąČĄĘċćĉ ĈćĄĆćĊċĕė ĀùĉĘÿþĆ

� ÚĄćă ČĈĉùûĄþĆāĘ ýûāüùċþĄþą û ĉþÿāąþ ATS (�›�•�­�©)

� ÚþĀĉùĀĉĔûĆĔĂ ĈþĉþăĄėĐùċþĄĕ û ĈćĄćÿþĆāā
"èāċùĆāþ ćċ ĖĄþăċĉāĐþĊăćĂ Ċþċā"

�•�¶�¥�¦�¹�²� �¨�£� ���ž� �¨� �«�›�­�©�«�›
èĉā ĆþćúĎćýāąćĊċā ûĔăĄėĐþĆāĘ üþĆþĉùċćĉù ûć 
ûĉþąĘ ĉùúćċĔ Ĉþĉþûþýāċþ ûĔăĄėĐùċþĄĕ úĄćăù 
ČĈĉùûĄþĆāĘ ýûāüùċþĄþą û ĈćĄćÿþĆāþ OFF (Ûôãä). öċć 
ĀùüĄČđāċ ýûāüùċþĄĕ. Û ĉþÿāąþ OFF (Ûôãä) úĄćăù 
ČĈĉùûĄþĆāĘ ýûāüùċþĄþą üþĆþĉùċćĉ Ćþ ĀùĈČĊċāċĊĘ 
ýùÿþ Ĉĉā ćċăĄėĐþĆāā ĖĄþăċĉćĖĆþĉüāā û Ċþċā.



24 Part No. 101048

éāĊČĆćă 11

åćýþĄĕ 100199

�©�œ�¬�¦�®�¡�£�•�›�¨�£� 

èþĉþý ûĔĈćĄĆþĆāþą ĈĉćďþýČĉ ċþĎĆāĐþĊăćüć 
ćúĊĄČÿāûùĆāĘ, ćĀĆùăćąĕċþĊĕ Ċ ĉùĀýþĄćą 
ÚÞàçèÙêæçêëõ Ćù ĊċĉùĆāďþ 8.

èþĉþý ĈĉćûþýþĆāþą Ąėúćüć ćúĊĄČÿāûùĆāĘ āĄā 
ĐāĊċăā ČúþýāċþĊĕ, Đċć ûĔăĄėĐùċþĄā  úĄćăù 
ČĈĉùûĄþĆāĘ ýûāüùċþĄþą û ĈćĄćÿþĆāā OFF (Ûôãä).

�ª�¦�›�¨���­� �°�¨�£�²� �¬�¥�©�ž�©��
�©�œ�¬�¦�®�¡�£�•�›�¨�£�º

�ª�É�Ì�Æ�À���Ê�À�Ë�½�Ö�Ð �����Ò�»�Ì�É�½���Ë�»�¼�É�Í�Ö

àùąþĆù ąćċćĉĆćüć ąùĊĄù �

�¥�»�Á�¿�Î�Ù���È�À�¿�À�Æ�Ù

èĉćûþĉăù ûĆþđĆþüć āĆýāăùċćĉù ăćýù ćċăùĀù �
çĊąćċĉ ā ĐāĊċăù ĉþđþċćă ăćÿČĎù �

�¥�»�Á�¿�Ö�Ä���Ç�À�Ì�Ú�Ñ

èĉćûþĉăù ČĉćûĆĘ ąùĊĄù û ýûāüùċþĄþ �*
çĊąćċĉ đĄùĆüćû ā ĊćþýāĆþĆāĂ ċćĈĄāûĆćĂ ĊāĊċþąĔ �
çĊąćċĉ ā ĐāĊċăù ăĄþąą ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉù �

� �Á�À�¾�É�¿�È�É���Ã�Æ�Ã��100 �Ò�»�Ì�É�½���Ë�»�¼�É�Í�Ö

àùąþĆù ąćċćĉĆćüć ąùĊĄù �**
çĊąćċĉ ā ĐāĊċăù ûćĀýČđĆćüć čāĄĕċĉù ýûāüùċþĄĘ �**
çĊąćċĉ ĊûþĐþĂ ĀùÿāüùĆāĘ ýûāüùċþĄĘ �
èćĄĆĔĂ ćĊąćċĉ üþĆþĉùċćĉù, ĉþüČĄāĉćûăù ýûā-
üùċþĄĘ, Ĉĉćûþĉăù/ĉþüČĄāĉćûăù ĀùĀćĉćû ăĄùĈùĆćû �***

* ãùÿýĔĂ ąþĊĘď āĄā ăùÿýĔþ 24 ĐùĊù ĆþĈĉþĉĔûĆćĂ ĉùúćċĔ
**  çúĊĄČÿāûùĆāþ ýćĄÿĆć ĈĉćāĀûćýāċĕĊĘ ĉùĆĕđþ Ĉĉā
ĖăĊĈĄČùċùďāā û ČĊĄćûāĘĎ ûĔĊćăāĎ ċþąĈþĉùċČĉ
ćăĉČÿùėĒþüć ûćĀýČĎù āĄā û ĀùĈĔĄþĆĆćĂ ā ĀùüĉĘĀĆęĆĆćĂ
Ċĉþýþ.
*** ÝùĆĆĔĂ ûāý ĉùúćċ ýćĄÿþĆ ûĔĈćĄĆĘċĕ ĊþĉûāĊĆĔĂ ýāĄþĉ.

�§�©�­�©�«�¨�©� ���§�›�¬�¦�©

�­�«� �œ�©�•�›�¨�£�º���¥���§�©�­�©�«�¨�©�§�®���§�›�¬�¦�®
áĊĈćĄĕĀČĂċþ ąùĊĄć Service Class SN Ĉć ăĄùĊĊāčāăùďāā  
American Petroleum Institute (API) āĄā c ĄČĐđāąā 
ĎùĉùăċþĉāĊċāăùąā. æþ āĊĈćĄĕĀČĂċþ ĊĈþďāùĄĕĆĔþ 
ĈĉāĊùýăā. ÛĊþċþąĈþĉùċČĉĆćþ ĈćĄĆćĊċĕė ĊāĆċþċāĐþĊăćþ 
ąùĊĄć 5W-30.

ÛĔđþ 32 ¨F (0 ¨C) SAE 30
40 ¨F ... -10 ¨F (4 ¨C ... -23 ¨C) 10W-30
10 ¨F āĄā Ćāÿþ (-12 ¨C āĄā Ćāÿþ) êāĆċþċāĐþĊăćþ 5W-30

���������ª�«�©�•� �«�¥�›���®�«�©�•�¨�º���§�›�¬�¦�›���•����
���������Ÿ�•�£�ž�›�­� �¦� 
ÞÿþýĆþûĆć ĈĉćûþĉĘĂċþ ČĉćûþĆĕ ąùĊĄù, þĊĄā üþĆþĉùċćĉ 
ĉùúćċùþċ û ċþĐþĆāþ ĈĉćýćĄÿāċþĄĕĆćüć ûĉþąþĆā.

1. ÞĊĄā üþĆþĉùċćĉ ĉùúćċùþċ ûć ûĉþąĘ ćċăĄėĐþĆāĘ
ĖĄþăċĉćĖĆþĉüāā û Ċþċā, ćċăĄėĐāċþ ûĊþ ĈćċĉþúāċþĄā
ĖĄþăċĉćĖĆþĉüāā û ýćąþ.

2. èþĉþûþýāċþ ĈþĉþăĄėĐùċþĄĕ úĄćăù ČĈĉùûĄþĆāĘ
ýûāüùċþĄþą û ĈćĄćÿþĆāþ OFF (Ûôãä).

3. áĀûĄþăāċþ ĒČĈ. èĉćċĉāċþ þüć ĆùĊČĎć ĐāĊċćĂ ċăùĆĕė
ā ûĊċùûĕċþ ćúĉùċĆć ýć ăćĆďù û ċĉČúăČ ĒČĈù.
êąćċĉāċþ ĉāĊČĆćă 12 Ćù ĊċĉùĆāďþ 25.

�ª�«� �Ÿ�®�ª�«� �¡�Ÿ� �¨�£� 
æÞ ĆùĄāûùĂċþ ąćċćĉĆćþ ąùĊĄć û ýûāüùċþĄĕ ûĔđþ ąùăĊā-
ąùĄĕĆćüć ČĉćûĆĘ. ÛćĀąćÿĆć ĈćûĉþÿýþĆāþ ýûāüùċþĄĘ.



åćýþĄĕ 100199

çÚêäìßáÛÙæáÞ

25Part No. 101048

éāĊČĆćă 12

1

2
3

4.��áĀûĄþăāċþ ĒČĈ. ìĉćûþĆĕ ąùĊĄù ýćĄÿþĆ úĔċĕ Č ćċąþċăā
FULL. èĉā ĆþćúĎćýāąćĊċā ýćĄþĂċþ ąùĊĄć. æÞ ĈþĉþĄāûùĂċþ.

5. ìĊċùĆćûāċþ ĒČĈ Ćù ąþĊċć.
6. èþĉþûþýāċþ ûĔăĄėĐùċþĄĕ úĄćăù ČĈĉùûĄþĆāĘ

ýûāüùċþĄþą û āĊĎćýĆćþ ĈćĄćÿþĆāþ.

! �•�¨�£�§�›�¨�£� 

ÛĊþüýù ĆùýþûùĂċþ ćċăĉĔċĔþ āĄā ĀùăĉĔċĔþ ĀùĒāċĆĔþ 
ćĐăā ā ĀùĒāċĆČė ćýþÿýČ Ĉĉā ĀùąþĆþ üćĉĘĐþüć 
ąćċćĉĆćüć ąùĊĄù.

���� èþĉþûþýāċþ ĈþĉþăĄėĐùċþĄĕ úĄćăù ATS/�›�•�­�© û��
ĈćĄćÿþĆāþ OFF (Ûôãä).

���� èþĉþûþýāċþ ĈþĉþăĄėĐùċþĄĕ úĄćăù ČĈĉùûĄþĆāĘ��
ýûāüùċþĄþą û ĈćĄćÿþĆāþ MANUAL (éìðæçÞ).

���� ÝùĂċþ ýûāüùċþĄė Ĉćĉùúćċùċĕ ýć ċþĎ Ĉćĉ, Ĉćăù ćĆ Ćþ��
ĆùüĉþþċĊĘ ýć ĉùúćĐþĂ ċþąĈþĉùċČĉĔ.

���� èþĉþûþýāċþ ĈþĉþăĄėĐùċþĄĕ úĄćăù ČĈĉùûĄþĆāĘ��
ýûāüùċþĄþą û ĈćĄćÿþĆāþ OFF (Ûôãä).

�ª�«� �Ÿ�®�ª�«� �¡�Ÿ� �¨�£� 
ÛĊþüýù ćċûþċĊċûþĆĆć ćċĆćĊāċþĊĕ ă ćăĉČÿùėĒþĂ Ċĉþýþ. 
ÝĄĘ ĆùýĄþÿùĒþĂ ČċāĄāĀùďāā ćċĎćýćû ąćċćĉĆćüć 
ąùĊĄù ĈĉćăćĆĊČĄĕċāĉČĂċþĊĕ Ċ ąþĊċĆĔąā ûĄùĊċĘąā āĄā 
ĉþăČĄĕċāûùďāćĆĆĔą ďþĆċĉćą.

5. èćąþĊċāċþ ĈćýýćĆ ýĄĘ ĊĄāûù ąùĊĄù Ĉćý ùĄĕċþĉĆùċćĉ.

6. çĊĄùúĕċþ ĎćąČċ Ćù ąùĊĄćĊĄāûĆćą đĄùĆüþ ā ĊýûāĆĕċþ
đĄùĆü Ċ ČýþĉÿāûùėĒþüć ăĉćĆđċþĂĆù (ĉāĊČĆćă 13).

1. åùĊĄćĊĄāûĆćĂ
đĄùĆü

2. îćąČċ 3. ìýþĉÿāûùėĒāĂ
ăĉćĆđċþĂĆ

éāĊČĆćă 13

���� æùĈĉùûĕċþ ąùĊĄćĊĄāûĆćĂ đĄùĆü û ĈćýýćĆ ýĄĘ ĊĄāûù
ąùĊĄù ā ĊĄþĂċþ ûĊę ąùĊĄć āĀ ăùĉċþĉù ýûāüùċþĄĘ.

���� æùýþĆĕċþ đĄùĆü ćúĉùċĆć Ćù ČýþĉÿāûùėĒāĂ
ăĉćĆđċþĂĆ ā ČĊċùĆćûāċþ Ćù ąþĊċć ĎćąČċ.

���� àùĄþĂċþ û ýûāüùċþĄĕ ĆþćúĎćýāąćþ ăćĄāĐþĊċûć
ąùĊĄù. êąćċĉāċþ ĉāĊČĆćă 12.

������ èþĉþûþýāċþ ûĔăĄėĐùċþĄĕ úĄćăù ČĈĉùûĄþĆāĘ
ýûāüùċþĄþą û āĊĎćýĆćþ ĈćĄćÿþĆāþ.





åćýþĄĕ 100199

çÚêäìßáÛÙæáÞ

27Part No. 101048

çÚêäìßáÛÙæáÞ ÙããìåìäøëçéÙ
1. èþĉþûþýāċþ ĈþĉþăĄėĐùċþĄĕ úĄćăù ČĈĉùûĄþĆāĘ

ýûāüùċþĄþą û ĈćĄćÿþĆāþ OFF (Ûôãä).
2. çĊąćċĉāċþ ăùúþĄā ā ăĄþąąĔ ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉù Ćù

Ĉĉþýąþċ ăćĉĉćĀāā.
3. èĉćûþĉĕċþ ĆùýęÿĆćĊċĕ ăĉþĈĄþĆāĘ ăùúþĄþĂ ă

ăĄþąąùą.
4. èĉćûþĉĕċþ ăĄþąąČ ĀùĀþąĄþĆāĘ ā ČúþýāċþĊĕ, Đċć ćĆù

ĆùýþÿĆć ĀùăĉþĈĄþĆù.
5. èĉćûþĉĕċþ ČĉćûþĆĕ ÿāýăćĊċā û ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉþ, þĊĄā

ćĆ ćúĊĄČÿāûùþąĔĂ. ÞĊĄā ČĉćûþĆĕ ĆāĀăāĂ, ýćĄþĂċþ
þüć, āĊĈćĄĕĀČĘ ċćĄĕăć ýāĊċāĄĄāĉćûùĆĆČė ûćýČ.

êĄþýČĂċþ ûĊþą āĆĊċĉČăďāĘą Ĉć ĉùúćċþ Ċ ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉćą, 
ĈĉþýćĊċùûĄþĆĆĔą āĀüćċćûāċþĄþą ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉù.

àÙòáëÙ çë ãçééçàáá
èéÞÝìèéÞßÝÞæáÞ

æāăćüýù Ćþ āĊĈćĄĕĀČĂċþ ąćĂăČ ûĔĊćăćüć ýùûĄþĆāĘ 
ýĄĘ ąĔċĕĘ ûćýćĂ ûĆČċĉþĆĆāĎ ČĀĄćû üþĆþĉùċćĉù.

ÛĔąćĂċþ ĆùĉČÿĆČė ĐùĊċĕ ăćÿČĎù ąĘüăāą ûćýĆĔą 
ĉùĊċûćĉćą ąĔĄù. ÝĄĘ ĀùĒāċĔ ûĆþđĆþĂ ĈćûþĉĎĆćĊċā 
ăćÿČĎù ćċ ûćĀýþĂĊċûāĘ ûĆþđĆāĎ čùăċćĉćû ĆùĆþĊāċþ Ćù 
Ćþę ùûċćąćúāĄĕĆĔĂ ûćĊă ýĄĘ ĀùĒāċĔ ćċ ăćĉĉćĀāā. èĉā 
āĊĈćĄĕĀćûùĆāā û ĈĉāúĉþÿĆĔĎ ĀćĆùĎ  ûćýćęąćû Ċ 
ĊćĄęĆćĂ ûćýćĂ ăćĉĈČĊ ĊĄþýČþċ ąĔċĕ ĐùĒþ ýĄĘ 
ĈĉþýćċûĉùĒþĆāĘ ăćĉĉćĀāā. æùĆþĊāċþ ĊûþċĄćþ ąùĊĄć Ćù 
ĈþċĄā ýûþĉď ăćÿČĎù.

çÚêäìßáÛÙæáÞ èçêäÞ 
èçÜéìßÞæáø Û ÛçÝì

! ÛæáåÙæáÞ

!
æāăćüýù Ćþ ĈĔċùĂċþĊĕ ĀùĈČĊăùċĕ āĄā 
ĉùúćċùċĕ Ċ üþĆþĉùċćĉćą, þĊĄā ćĆ úĔĄ 
ĈćüĉČÿþĆ Ĉćý ûćýČ āĄā ĈćýûþĉüĊĘ 
ûćĀýþĂĊċûāė Ĉćċćăćû ûćýĔ.

ÞĊĄā üþĆþĉùċćĉ ĆùĎćýāĄĊĘ û ĊāċČùďāā, ăćüýù ćĆ 
ĈćüĉČÿùĄĊĘ Ĉćý ûćýČ, Ĉþĉþý ûćĀûĉùĒþĆāþą üþĆþĉùċćĉù û 
ĖăĊĈĄČùċùďāė ĆþćúĎćýāąć ĈĉćûþĊċā þüć ćĊąćċĉ ā 
ċþĎĆāĐþĊăćþ ćúĊĄČÿāûùĆāþ. 

èþĉþûþýāċþ ĈþĉþăĄėĐùċþĄā úĄćăćû ČĈĉùûĄþĆāĘ 
ýûāüùċþĄþą û ĈćĄćÿþĆāþ OFF (Ûôãä). èćĉČĐāċþ 
ùûċćĉāĀćûùĆĆćąČ ýāĄþĉČ �3�2�:�(�5�2�1 ćĊąćċĉþċĕ üþĆþĉùċćĉ 
ā ûĔĈćĄĆāċĕ ûĊę ĆþćúĎćýāąćþ ċþĎĆāĐþĊăćþ ćúĊĄČÿāûùĆāþ. 

ÞĊĄā ýćą āĄā ĀýùĆāþ ĈćýûþĉüĄćĊĕ ĆùûćýĆþĆāė, þüć 
ýćĄÿþĆ ćĊąćċĉþċĕ ĊþĉċāčāďāĉćûùĆĆĔĂ ĖĄþăċĉāă Ćù 
Ĉĉþýąþċ ûćĀąćÿĆĔĎ ĈĉćúĄþą, ăćċćĉĔþ ąćüČċ 
ûćĀĆāăĆČċĕ Ĉĉā ûćĀûĉùċþ üþĆþĉùċćĉù û ĖăĊĈĄČùċùďāė 
āĄā ûćĀćúĆćûĄþĆāā ĈćýùĐā ĖĄþăċĉćĖĆþĉüāā û Ċþċĕ.

îéÙæÞæáÞ
ÞĊĄā üþĆþĉùċćĉ Ćþ úČýþċ ĖăĊĈĄČùċāĉćûùċĕĊĘ û ċþĐþĆāþ 
ĆþĊăćĄĕăāĎ ąþĊĘďþû, ù ĈĉćúĆćþ ûăĄėĐþĆāþ Ćþ úČýþċ 
ĈĉćāĀûćýāċĕĊĘ ăùÿýĔþ 7 ýĆþĂ, üþĆþĉùċćĉ ĊĄþýČþċ 
Ĉćýüćċćûāċĕ ă ĎĉùĆþĆāė.

���� àùĈČĊċāċþ ýûāüùċþĄĕ ûĉČĐĆČė ā ýùĂċþ þąČ
Ĉćĉùúćċùċĕ û ċþĐþĆāþ ĆþĊăćĄĕăāĎ ąāĆČċ ýĄĘ
Ĉĉćüĉþûù.

���� èĉā ĉùúćċùėĒþą ýûāüùċþĄþ ĈþĉþăĉćĂċþ ăĄùĈùĆ
ćċăĄėĐþĆāĘ ĈćýùĐā ċćĈĄāûù ā ýùĂċþ ýûāüùċþĄė
Ĉćĉùúćċùċĕ ýć ċþĎ Ĉćĉ, Ĉćăù ćĆ Ćþ ĀùüĄćĎĆþċ.

���� èćĊĄþ ċćüć, ăùă ýûāüùċþĄĕ ĀùüĄćĎĆþċ, Ĉþĉþûþýāċþ
ĈþĉþăĄėĐùċþĄĕ úĄćăù ČĈĉùûĄþĆāĘ ýûāüùċþĄþą û
ĈćĄćÿþĆāþ OFF (Ûôãä).

���� èþĉþûþýāċþ üĄùûĆĔĂ ùûċćąùċāĐþĊăāĂ ûĔăĄėĐùċþĄĕ��û
ĈćĄćÿþĆāþ OFF (OPEN) (Ûôãä (éÙàçåãæìëç)).

���� çċăĄėĐāċþ ĈćýùĐČ ĖĄþăċĉćĖĆþĉüāā āĀ Ċþċā ă
úþĀĉùĀĉĔûĆćąČ ĈþĉþăĄėĐùċþĄė.

���� çċĊćþýāĆāċþ ăùúþĄā ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉù. êĆùĐùĄù
ćċĊćþýāĆāċþ ăùúþĄĕ (-).

���� êąþĆāċþ ąćċćĉĆćþ ąùĊĄć. êąćċĉāċþ ĈČĆăċ "àùąþĆù
ąćċćĉĆćüć ąùĊĄù" Ćù ĊċĉùĆāďþ 25.

���� ìýùĄāċþ ĊûþĐČ ĀùÿāüùĆāĘ ā ûĈĉĔĊĆāċþ
ăćĆĊþĉûùďāćĆĆćþ ąùĊĄć ýĄĘ ýûāüùċþĄþĂ û ćċûþĉĊċāþ
ĊûþĐā. ìĊċùĆćûāċþ ĊûþĐČ ā ĀùċĘĆāċþ þę.

���� ëĒùċþĄĕĆć ûĔąćĂċþ ā ĆùĆþĊāċþ ûćĊă Ćù ûĆþđĆėė
ĈćûþĉĎĆćĊċĕ ăćÿČĎù üþĆþĉùċćĉù. æþ āĊĈćĄĕĀČĂċþ
ûćýČ Ĉćý ýùûĄþĆāþą.



28 Part No. 101048

åćýþĄĕ 100199

çÚêäìßáÛÙæáÞ

ÛçàÛéÙë Û öãêèäìÙëÙïá÷ 
èçêäÞ îéÙæÞæáø

���� ìúþýāċþĊĕ, Đċć ĈćýùĐù ĊþċþûćĂ ĖĄþăċĉćĖĆþĉüāā ă
úþĀĉùĀĉĔûĆćąČ ĈþĉþăĄėĐùċþĄė ćċăĄėĐþĆù.

���� ÛĔăĄėĐùċþĄ�× úĄćăù ČĈĉùûĄþĆāĘ ýûāüùċþĄþą
ýćĄÿ�ÀĆ úĔċĕ û��ĈćĄćÿþĆāā OFF (Ûôãä).

���� èĉćûþĉĕċþ ČĉćûþĆĕ ąćċćĉĆćüć ąùĊĄù. èĉā
ĆþćúĎćýāąćĊċā ýćĄþĂċþ ąùĊĄć û ýûāüùċþĄĕ.

���� àùĉĘýāċþ ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉĔ ýć ČĉćûĆĘ ĀùĉĘýù 100%.
ÞĊĄā Ćþ ČýùęċĊĘ ĀùĉĘýāċĕ ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉĔ
ĈćĄĆćĊċĕė, ĀùąþĆāċþ āĎ ĆćûĔąā.

! ÛæáåÙæáÞ

!
ÛĊþüýù ĊĆùĐùĄù ĈćýăĄėĐùĂċþ (+) 
ăùúþĄĕ ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉù. èćĊĄþ ċćüć,
ăùă ăùúþĄĕ (+) ĈćýăĄėĐþĆ, ąćÿĆć 
ĈćýĊćþýāĆāċĕ ăùúþĄĕ (-) ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉù. 
öċć Ċûćýāċ ă ąāĆāąČąČ ûćĀąćÿĆćĊċĕ 
ăćĆċùăċù Ċ ĖĄþăċĉāĐþĊċûćą.

���� êĆùĐùĄù ĈćýăĄėĐāċþ (+) ăùúþĄĕ ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉù ă (+)
ăĄþąąþ ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉù, ù Āùċþą ĈćýăĄėĐāċþ (-)
ăùúþĄĕ ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉù ă (-) ăĄþąąþ ùăăČąČĄĘċćĉù.

���� èćĐāĊċāċþ ā Ĉĉćċĉāċþ üþĆþĉùċćĉ ąĘüăāą ĉùĊċûćĉćą
ąĔĄù û ûćýþ.

���� èþĉþûþýāċþ ăĄùĈùĆ ćċăĄėĐþĆāĘ ĈćýùĐā ċćĈĄāûù û
ĈćĄćÿþĆāþ ON (Ûãä).

���� èþĉþûþýāċþ ûĔăĄėĐùċþĄĕ úĄćăù ČĈĉùûĄþĆāĘ
ýûāüùċþĄþą û ĈćĄćÿþĆāþ MANUAL (éìðæçÞ).
ÝûāüùċþĄĕ ýćĄÿþĆ ĀùûþĊċāĊĕ. ÝùĂċþ ýûāüùċþĄė
Ĉĉćĉùúćċùċĕ 15 ąāĆČċ ýĄĘ Ĉĉćüĉþûù. ëćĈĄāûĆùĘ
ĊāĊċþąù ąćÿþċ Ĉćċĉþúćûùċĕ úćĄþþ ćýĆćüć ďāăĄù
ĀùĈČĊăù ýĄĘ ČûþĄāĐþĆāĘ ýùûĄþĆāĘ û ĊāĊċþąþ ĈćýùĐā
ċćĈĄāûù ýć ĉùúćĐþĂ ûþĄāĐāĆĔ.

���� ìúþýāċþĊĕ, Đċć ùăċāûĆĔþ ăćýĔ ćċăùĀćû ćċĊČċĊċûČėċ.
������ èþĉþûþýāċþ ûĔăĄėĐùċþĄĕ úĄćăù ČĈĉùûĄþĆāĘ

ýûāüùċþĄþą û ĈćĄćÿþĆāþ OFF (Ûôãä), ĐċćúĔ
ĀùüĄČđāċĕ ýûāüùċþĄĕ.

������ ÛăĄėĐāċþ ĈćýùĐČ ĊþċþûćĂ ĖĄþăċĉćĖĆþĉüāā ă
úþĀĉùĀĉĔûĆćąČ ĈþĉþăĄėĐùċþĄė. êûþċćýāćýĆĔþ
āĆýāăùċćĉĔ ĖĄþăċĉćĖĆþĉüāā û Ċþċā ąćýČĄĘ ATS/ÙÛé
ýćĄÿĆĔ ĀùĊûþċāċĕĊĘ.

������ èþĉþûþýāċþ ûĔăĄėĐùċþĄĕ úĄćăù ČĈĉùûĄþĆāĘ
ýûāüùċþĄþą û ĈćĄćÿþĆāþ ATS (ÙÛé)

������ ìĊċùĆćûāċþ ûĉþąĘ ĈĉćúĆćüć ûăĄėĐþĆāĘ. êąćċĉāċþ
"ÛĔăĄėĐùċþĄĕ ĈĉćúĆćüć ûăĄėĐþĆāĘ" Ćù ĊċĉùĆāďùĎ
18 ā 19.



åćýþĄĕ 100199

çÚêäìßáÛÙæáÞ

29Part No. 101048

êċĉùĆāďù ĆùąþĉþĆĆć ćĊċùûĄþĆù ĈČĊċćĂ



30 Part No. 101048

ÝÞëÙäá ÝÛáÜÙëÞäø
80

1

2
3

4
5

6
7

8

9

10
1 1

1 2
13

14
15

16
17

18
19

20

21
22

23
1

24
18

1
25

26

27

28

29
3 0

31
32

33

9

34
35

36
37

38
39

40
41

42
1

43
44

45
46

47

48

4 9
50

51

14
52

53
5455

56
57

58
59

60
61

62
63

64
65

6 6
67

68
69

70
71

7 2
73

7 4
75

76
77

78
79

80
81

82

83
84

85

86
87

88
8 9

90

1

91
92

93
94

95

9697989910
0

10
1

1 0
2

10
3

10
4

10
5

10
6

82
1 0

7

10
8

4 5
44

58

5776

60
61

62

64

6 3

65

10
9

11
0

åćýþĄĕ 100199

çÚêäìßáÛÙæáÞ



åćýþĄĕ 100199

çÚêäìßáÛÙæáÞ

31Part No. 101048

# Part Number æùāąþĆćûùĆāþ ãćĄ.
1 1.5789.0612 ÚćĄċ Ċ čĄùĆďþą M6×12 12

2 47.080100.01.2 ãĉĔđăù ûþĆċāĄĘċćĉù, ĐþĉĆùĘ 1

3 2.02.007 ÜùĂăù M16×1,5 1

4 1.5789.0629 ÚćĄċ Ċ čĄùĆďþą M6�¨29 2

5 47.080005.00 èĄùĊċāĆù ăĉĔĄĕĐùċăā 1

6 46.123000.01 ãùċČđăù ĀùÿāüùĆāĘ 1

7 47.080001.00 ãĉĔĄĕĐùċăù ćĎĄùÿýþĆāĘ 1

8 46.120100.07 åùĎćûāă ĖĄþăċĉćĊċùĉċęĉù 1

9 2.11.007 êùĄĕĆāă, Ø35×Ø52×8 2

10 45.030032.00 çúćĄćĐăù Ĉĉćûćýù 1

11 1.823.0306.1 ÛāĆċ M3×6 2

12 5.1050.001 ëþĉąćĉþĄþ ċþąĈþĉù-
ċČĉĔ ąùĊĄù, 105¨C

1

13 2.08.039
ÛāĆċćûùĘ Ĉĉćúăù,  
M12×1,5×15 1

14 2.03.023 ñùĂúù, Ø12,5×Ø20×2 2

15 47.030100.04 ãùĉċþĉ ýûāüùċþĄĘ 1

16 45.127000.02 ÝùċĐāă ČĉćûĆĘ ąùĊĄù 1

17 1.5789.0615 ÚćĄċ Ċ čĄùĆďþą M6×15 2

18 1.276.6202 èćýđāĈĆāă 6202 2

19 47.050006.00 ÚùĄùĆĊāĉ 1

20 47.050100.01 ãćĄþĆĐùċĔĂ ûùĄ 1

21 46.030008.00 èĉćăĄùýăù ăùĉċþĉù 1

22 2.04.001 ìĊċùĆćûćĐĆĔĂ đċāčċ, Ø9×14 2

23 46.080600.00 ÛćĀýČĎćûćý, ĈĉùûùĘ ĊċćĉćĆù 1

24 1.276.6207 èćýđāĈĆāă 6207 1

25 47.031100.00 ëĉČúăù ąùĊĄĘĆćüć ĒČĈù 1

26 47.031300.00.48 åùĊĄĘĆĔĂ ĒČĈ, ÿęĄċĔĂ 1

27 45.030007.03 ãĉĔđăù ăùĉċþĉù, LPG/NG 1

28 1.5789.0840 ÚćĄċ Ċ čĄùĆďþą M8×40 7

29 2.03.021.1 ñùĂúù,  
Ø6,4×Ø13×1, ĐþĉĆùĘ

1

30 45.110013.00 ÛùĄ đþĊċþĉĆā ĉþü. ćúćĉćċćû 1

31 45.110100.00 ñþĊċþĉĆĘ ĉþü. ćúćĉćċćû 1

32 21.110011.00 íāăĊùċćĉ đþĊċþĉĆā ĉþü. ćú. 1

33 45.110012.00 ÛċČĄăù đþĊċþĉĆā ĉþü. ćú. 1

34 47.050200.00 ñùċČĆ 1

35 47.050005.01 ïāĄāĆýĉ 1

# Part Number æùāąþĆćûùĆāþ ãćĄ.
36 2.09.004 èĉČÿāĆĆćþ ăćĄĕďć, Ø21×Ø1 2

37 45.050003.00 èùĄþď ďāĄāĆýĉù 1

38 46.050303.02 åùĊĄćĊēþąĆćþ ăćĄĕďć 1

39 46.050302.02 Ûċćĉćþ ăćĄĕďć ĈćĉđĆĘ 1

40 46.050301.02 èþĉûćþ ăćĄĕďć ĈćĉđĆĘ 1

41 2.04.004 ìĊċùĆćû. đċāčċ, Ø12×20 2

42 47.030009.00 èĉćăĄùýăù üćĄćûăā ďāĄāĆýĉù 1

43 46.080400.00 ÛćĀýČĎćûćý, ĆāÿĆāĂ 1

44 47.010100.04 ÜćĄćûăù ďāĄāĆýĉù 1

45 2.01.010 ñĈāĄĕăù M8×35 2

46 2.15.008(F7RTC) êûþĐù ĀùÿāüùĆāĘ, F7RTC 1

47 2.08.122 ÚćĄċ Ċ čĄùĆďþą M10×95 4

48 46.020002.00 èĉćăĄùýăù ăĉĔđăā 
üćĄćûăā ďāĄāĆýĉù

1

49 47.021000.00 ãĉĔđăù üćĄćûăā ďāĄ., CPE 1

50 45.020001.02 ÛĊùĊĔûùėĒùĘ ċĉČúăù 1

51 47.020100.00 ÚćĄċ ăĉĔđăā üćĄ. ďāĄāĆýĉ. 1

52 45.032000.00 ëćĈĄāûćĈĉćûćý û Ċúćĉþ 1

53 2.06.013 îćąČċ, Ø13,5×b10 1

54 45.030200.00 ãĉćĆđċþĂĆ 1

55 47.041000.02 éùĊĈĉþýûùĄ 1

56 45.040013.00 ëćĄăùċþĄĕ ăĄùĈùĆù 2

57 47.040002.00 ÛĈČĊăĆćĂ ăĄùĈùĆ 1

58 47.040006.00 ÛĔĈČĊăĆćĂ ăĄùĈùĆ 1

59 46.040005.00 ñċùĆüù ċćĄăùċþĄĘ 2

60 45.040015.00 ëùĉþĄăù ăĄùĈùĆĆćĂ ĈĉČÿāĆĔ 2

61 45.040017.00 åùĊĄćĊēęąĆĔĂ ăćĄĈùĐćă 2

62 45.040003.00 ãĄùĈùĆĆùĘ ĈĉČÿāĆù 2

63 23.040010.00 ÚćĄċ ăćĉćąĔĊĄù 2

64 45.040001.00
ëùĉþĄăù ĈĉČÿāĆĔ
ûĈČĊăĆćüć ăĄùĈùĆù

1

65 45.040007.00 ëùĉþĄăù ĈĉČÿāĆĔ
ûĔĈČĊăĆćüć ăĄùĈùĆù

1

66 45.040008.00 éćċùċćĉ ûĔĈČĊăĆćüć ăĄùĈùĆù 1

67 46.040004.00 æùĈĉùûĄ. đċùĆüā ċćĄăùċþĄĘ             1

68 46.040016.00 �©�Ì�×���Å�É�Ë�É�Ç�Ö�Ì�Æ�» 1

69 46.040201.00 �¬�Å�É�¼�»���Å�É�Ë�É�Ç�Ö�Ì�Æ�»1

70 46.040009.00 �¥�É�Ë�É�Ç�Ö�Ì�Æ�É�����½�Ê�Î�Ì�Å�����Å�Æ�»�Ê�»�È 1



32 Part No. 101048

# Part Number æùāąþĆćûùĆāþ ãćĄ.
71 46.040018.00 ãćĉćąĔĊĄć, ûĔĈČĊă. ăĄùĈùĆ 1

72 1.97.1.06 ñùĂúù Ø6 2

73 22.040012.00 ÛāĆċ ĉþüČĄāĉćûăā ăĄùĈùĆćû 2

74 1.6177.1.06 êċćĈćĉ. üùĂăù Ċ čĄùĆďþą M6 2

75 21.040021.00 êċćĈćĉĆùĘ üùĂăù M6�ž0,5 2

76 2.01.008 ñĈāĄĕăù M6×M8×105 2

77 46.130002.20 ìĈĄćċĆāċþĄĕĆùĘ ĈĉćăĄùýăù 1

78 45.130001.00 ìĈĄćċĆāċþĄĕ ăùĉúėĉùċćĉù 1

79 46.130003.20 èĉćăĄùýăù ăùĉúėĉùċćĉù 1

80 161.133000.00 ÜĄùûĆĔĂ ĊąþĊāċþĄĕ û 
Ċúćĉþ LPG/NG

1

81 46.130004.20 èĉćăĄùýăù ûćĀý. čāĄĕċĉù 1

82 1.6177.06 ÜùĂăù Ċ čĄùĆďþą M6 3

83 46.091100.03 çĊĆćûùĆāþ ûćĀý. čāĄĕċĉù 1

84 45.091002.20 ìĈĄćċĆāċþĄĕ ûćĀý. čāĄĕċĉù. 1

85 45.091001.20 èĔĄþćċýþĄ. ûćĀý. čāĄĕċĉù 1

86 47.091300.00 ÚČą. čāĄĕċĉ. ĖĄþąþĆċ UI 1

87 47.091200.00 ãĉĔđăù ûćĀý. čāĄĕċĉù 1

88 47.091000.00 ÛćĀýČđĆĔĂ čāĄĕċĉ û Ċúćĉþ 1

89 47.090004.00 ëĉČúù ûćĀý. čāĄĕċĉù 1

90 46.080300.20 ÛćĀýČĎćûćý ûþĉĎĆāĂ 1

91 1.5789.0835 ÚćĄċ Ċ čĄùĆďþą M8×35 2

92 46.125100.04 öĄ. ýûāüùċþĄĕ Ċċùĉċþĉù 1

93 46.125200.03 éþĄþ Ċċùĉċþĉù 1

94 1.93.05 êċćĈćĉĆùĘ đùĂúù Ø5 2

95 1.16674.0516 ÚćĄċ Ċ čĄùĆďþą M5×16 2

96 45.110001.00 ÛùĄ ĉĔĐùüù ĉþüČĄ. ćúćĉ. 1

97 2.03.019
ñùĂúù
Ø8,2×Ø17×0,8

1

98 2.11.006 êùĄĕĆāă, Ø7×Ø14×5 1

99 45.110008.00 ïāĄāĆýĉāĐþĊăāĂ đċāčċ 1

100 45.110003.00 éĔĐùü ĉþüČĄ. ćúćĉćċćû 1

101 2.08.040 ÚćĄċ M6×21, 
ĉĔĐùü ĉþüČĄ. ćúćĉćċćû

1

102 45.110006.00 ëĘüù ĉþüČĄ. ćúćĉćċćû 1

103 45.110005.00 èĉČÿ. ûćĀûĉ. ċćĈĄ. ĀùĊĄćĆăā 1

104 45.110007.00 èĉČÿāĆù ĉþüČĄ. ćúćĉćċćû 1

# Part Number æùāąþĆćûùĆāþ ãćĄ.

105
161.133029.00 çĊĆ. ăùĄāúĉ. ÿāăĄęĉ, LPG 1

161.133029.01 çĊĆ. ăùĄāúĉ. ÿāăĄęĉ, NG 1

106
161.133030.00 ãùĄāúĉ. ÿāăĄęĉ Ď/Ď, LPG 1

161.133030.01 ãùĄāúĉ. ÿāăĄęĉ Ď/Ď, NG 1

107 46.040200.00 éĔĐùü ăćĉćąĔĊĄù û Ċúćĉþ 1

108 46.125000.04 öĄ. ýû. Ċċùĉċþĉù û Ċúćĉþ 1

109 47.010000.04 ÜćĄ. ďāĄāĆýĉù û Ċúćĉþ 1

110 1.6177.1 ÜùĂăù Ċ čĄùĆďþą M5 6

åćýþĄĕ 100199

çÚêäìßáÛÙæáÞ



êċĉùĆāďù ĆùąþĉþĆĆć ćĊċùûĄþĆù ĈČĊċćĂ



34 Part No. 101048

ãçéèìê á ìàäô Û êÚçéÞ

1
3

4
7

9
8

10
11

12
14

13
15

16
17

18
19

20
21

22

26
27

28
29

30
31

32
33

34
35

37
38

39
40

41
42

36

25

47
46

44
43

45

50

55
56

57
59

60
61

62
40

63
64

65

48
49

58

23
24

66

5
6

67
68

69
70

71
72

5152
53

54

2

73

7374
75

76

77

åćýþĄĕ 100199

çÚêäìßáÛÙæáÞ



åćýþĄĕ 100199

çÚêäìßáÛÙæáÞ

35Part No. 101048

# Part Number æùāąþĆćûùĆāþ ãćĄ.
1 1.6177.1.06 êċćĈćĉĆ. üùĂăù Ċ čĄùĆď. M6 23

2 1.5789.0615 ÚćĄċ Ċ čĄùĆďþą, M6x15 6

3 161.200507.00 ãćÿČĎ ăùĄāúĉćûùĆĆćĂ 
ďþĈā û Ċúćĉþ

2

4 161.200500.61.24
ÛþĉĎĆĘĘ ăĉĔđăù û Ċúćĉþ, 
ĈĉùûùĘ, ċþăĊċ. đþĄăćûć-
ĊþĉĔĂ, ĆþüćĉėĐāĂ

1

5 161.200110.00 àùąćă-ăĉėĐćă û Ċúćĉþ 2

6 161.200110.00.01 ãĄėĐ ă ĀùąăČ-ăĉėĐăČ 2

7 161.200021.16.6 ìĈĄćċĆāċþĄĕ ăĉĔđăā 
Ċąćċĉ. Ąėăù, ĆþüćĉėĐ.

1

8 1.16674.0820 ÚćĄċ Ċ čĄùĆďþą, M8x20 9

9 1.16674.0812 ÚćĄċ Ċ čĄùĆďþą, M8x12 26

10 161.200402.60.24
ãĉĔđăù Ċąćċĉ. Ąėăù 
ĖĄþăċĉćđăùčù, ċþăĊċČĉ. 
đþĄăćûć-ĊþĉùĘ, ĆþüćĉėĐùĘ

1

11 161.200109.63 éþĀāĆćûùĘ ĈćĄćĊù, 
575 ąą, ĆþüćĉėĐùĘ

2

12 161.200401.60.24
àùýĆĘĘ ăĉĔđăù, 
ċþăĊċČĉ. đþĄăćûć-
ĊþĉùĘ, ĆþüćĉėĐùĘ

1

13 5.1460.015 áĆýāăùċ. ĄùąĈù, 24 Û 1

14 161.192100.60
çĈćĉù ûćĀýČĎćûćýù 
ùĄĕċþĉĆùċćĉù, 
ĆþüćĉėĐùĘ

1

15 1.862.06 ñùĂúù ĀČú. ĊċćĈćĉĆùĘ, Ø6 5

16 5.1560.000 ãĄþąąù Ĉĉćûćýù 
ĀùĀþąĄþĆāĘ Ø6, UL

1

17 161.200021.05.6
àûČăćĈćüĄćĒùėĒāĂ 
ĖăĉùĆ ĀùýĆþĂ ďþĆċĉ. 
ăùąþĉĔ, ĆþüćĉėĐāĂ

1

18 9.3410.02 æþĂĄćĆ. ăùúþĄĕĆĔþ 
ĊċĘÿăā 5 x 500 ąą

1

19 161.192300.00 ÛćĀýČĎćûćý ùĄĕċþĉĆùċćĉù 1

20 161.200500.60.24
ÛþĉĎĆĘĘ ăĉĔđăù û Ċúćĉþ, 
ĄþûùĘ, ċþăĊċ. đþĄăćûć-
ĊþĉĔĂ, ĆþüćĉėĐāĂ

1

21 161.200021.17.6
ìĈĄćċĆāċþĄĕĆùĘ ĈćĄćĊù 
ûþĉĎĆþĂ ăĉĔđăā ýĄāĆĆùĘ 
625x50x25 ąą, ĆþüćĉėĐùĘ

1

22 161.201600.02.1 ßęĄćú, ĐþĉĆĔĂ 1

# Part Number æùāąþĆćûùĆāþ ãćĄ.
23 161.100006.00 èĉČÿāĆù üĄČđāċþĄĘ 3

24 2.08.119 ÛāĆċ üĄČđāċþĄĘ Ċ 
čĄùĆďþą M8 x 35

3

25 161.1010005.01.2 çĈćĉù üĄČđāċþĄĘ 
ĆāÿĆĘĘ, ĐþĉĆĔĂ

1

26 161.200021.13.6
àûČăćĈćüĄćĒùėĒāĂ 
ĖăĉùĆ, ăćÿČĎ üĄČđāċþĄĘ 
ûþĉĎĆāĂ, ĆþüćĉėĐāĂ

1

27 161.200021.18.6
ìĈĄćċĆāċþĄĕĆùĘ ĈćĄćĊù 
ûþĉĎĆþĂ ăĉĔđăā ăćĉćċăùĘ 
50Ď320x25 ąą, ĆþüćĉėĐùĘ

1

28 2.02.032 ãĄþċþûùĘ üùĂăù M8 4

29 161.200017.63.24
ãĉĔđăù üĄČđāċþĄĘ 
ĀùýĆĘĘ ċþăĊċ. đþĄăćûć-
ĊþĉùĘ, ĆþüćĉėĐùĘ

1

30 161.200021.15.6 èþĆù ĀùýĆþĂ ăĉĔđăā 
üĄČđāċþĄĘ, ĆþüćĉėĐùĘ

2

31 161.200021.06.6
àûČăćĈćüĄćĒùėĒāĂ 
ĖăĉùĆ, ăćÿČĎ üĄČđāċþĄĘ 
ûþĉĎĆāĂ, ĆþüćĉėĐāĂ

1

32 1.5789.0612 ÛāĆċ Ċ čĄùĆďþą M6x12 8

33 2.03.004 ñùĂúù Ø24xØ6,5x1,5 4

34 161.200017.02 ëþĈĄćûùĘ Ĉþĉþüćĉćýăù 1

35 161.200017.60.24
ãĉĔđăù üĄČđāċþĄĘ, 
ûþĉĎĆĘĘ ċþăĊċ. đþĄăćûć-
ĊþĉùĘ, ĆþüćĉėĐùĘ

1

36 161.1010005.00.2 çĈćĉù üĄČđāċþĄĘ 
ûþĉĎĆĘĘ, ĐþĉĆĔĂ

1

37 100199.901.V1.3 ÜþĆþĉùċćĉ û Ċúćĉþ 1

38 2.06.035 îćąČċ Ø23,5 1

39 100199.902.V1.3 òāċćă ČĈĉùûĄþĆāĘ û Ċúćĉþ 1

40 161.200021.02.6 ìĈĄćċ. ĈćĄćĊù ĈĉùûćĂ/
ĄþûćĂ ăĉĔđăā, ĆþüćĉėĐùĘ

2

41 161.200300.60.24
èĉùûùĘ ăĉĔđăù û 
Ċúćĉþ, ċþăĊċ. đþĄăćûć-
ĊþĉùĘ, ĆþüćĉėĐùĘ

1

42 161.201900.00 èþċĄĘ 4

43 161.134100.00 öĄ. ąùü. ăĄùĈùĆ, LPG/NG 1

44 161.133106.01 æāĈĈþĄĕ, NPT 3/4 1

45 161.133106.00 æāĈĈþĄĕ, NPT 3/8 1



36 Part No. 101048

# Part Number æùāąþĆćûùĆāþ ãćĄ.

46 161.136000.00 éþýČăďāćĆĆĔĂ ăĄùĈùĆ, 
LPG/NG

1

47 161.200018.00 çĈćĉù ĉþýČăďāćĆĆćüć 
ăĄùĈùĆù

1

48 1.5789.0629 ÛāĆċ Ċ čĄùĆďþą, M6x29 6

49 1.5783.0825 ÛāĆċ M8 x 25 8

50 161.200601.60.24
ïþĆċĉùĄĕĆćþ ćĊĆćûùĆāþ, 
ċþăĊċČĉāĉ. đþĄăćûć-
ĊþĉùĘ, ĆþüćĉėĐùĘ

1

51 2.08.133 ÝāĊċùĆď. ĊċćĂăù, M5x50 2

52 1.16674.0516 ÚćĄċ Ċ čĄùĆďþą M5 x 16 2

53 161.210018.00 ãĉĔđăù ăĄþąąĆćĂ ăćĉćúăā 1

54 161.210011.02
ãĄþąąĆùĘ ăćĉćúăù, 
60A, ČüćĄ 90¨

1

55 161.200017.61.24
ãĉĔđăù üĄČđāċþĄĘ, Ĉþ-
ĉþý ĆĘĘ, ċþăĊċ. đþĄăćûć-
ĊþĉùĘ, ĆþüćĉėĐùĘ

1

56 161.200021.03.6
Acoustic Panel, Left 
Firewall, Flame Retardant

1

57 161.200005.61.24
àûČăćĈćüĄćĒùėĒāĂ 
ĖăĉùĆ ĄþûĔĂ, Ĉĉćċāûć-
ĈćÿùĉĆĔĂ, ĆþüćĉėĐāĂ

1

58 1.6177.1.08 êċćĈ. üùĂăù å8 Ċ čĄùĆď. 21

59 161.192300.01.2 ãĉĔđăù ûþĆċ. ăĉČüĄùĘ 1

60 161.200021.12.6
èþĆù ăĉĔđăā ûþĆċāĄĘ-
ċćĉù ćüĆþČĈćĉĆùĘ

1

61 161.200109.61 éþĀāĆćûùĘ ĈćĄćĊù, 
1120 ąą, ĆþüćĉėĐùĘ

1

62 161.200200.60.24
äþûùĘ ăĉĔđăù, ċþăĊċ. 
đþĄăćûć-ĊþĉùĘ, 
ĆþüćĉėĐùĘ

1

63 161.200109.62 éþĀāĆćûùĘ ĈćĄćĊù,
530 ąą, ĆþüćĉėĐùĘ 2

64 161.200101.60.24
èþĉþýĆĘĘ ăĉĔđăù, 
ċþăĊċČĉāĉ. đþĄăćûć-
ĊþĉùĘ, ĆþüćĉėĐùĘ

1

65 161.200021.11.6
èþĆù ĈþĉþýĆþĂ 
ăĉĔđăā, ĆþüćĉėĐùĘ

1

66 161.201800.00 èćýýćĆ āĀ ĈćĄāĈĉćĈāĄþĆù 1

# Part Number æùāąþĆćûùĆāþ ãćĄ.

67 161.130021.01 ñĄùĆü LPG/ê�®Ü Ċ 
ĆāĈĈþĄþą NPT3/4

1

68 9.1120.001 Úāċù ýĄĘ ćċûþĉċăā 1

69 5.1900.074 èĉćûćý ĊćþýāĆ. ùăăČąČ-
ĄĘċćĉćû 275 ąą, 6 AWG

1

70 161.200023.00.1 Ëąă. ýĄĘ ąùĊĄù, ĐþĉĆùĘ 1

71 1.6182.06 êċćĈ. üùĂăù M6 Ċ čĄùĆď. 4

72 1.97.1.06 ñùĂúù Ø6 4

73 161.080007.00 àùüĄČđăù Ø35 2

74 1.5789.0620 ÚćĄċ Ċ čĄùĆďþą M6x20 4

75 1.97.1.08 ñùĂúù Ø8 4

76 2.03.065 áĀćĄāĉČėĒùĘ 
đùĂúù Ø8×Ø17

16

77 2.03.064 áĀćĄāĉČėĒùĘ 
đùĂúù Ø6×Ø12

4

åćýþĄĕ 100199

çÚêäìßáÛÙæáÞ



êċĉùĆāďù ĆùąþĉþĆĆć ćĊċùûĄþĆù ĈČĊċćĂ






























	空白页面

